Clinton County Board of Supervisors

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Dan Srp Tom Determann Jim Irwin, Jr. P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Monday, February 21, 2022, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the Zoom meeting by phone by dialing 1-253-215-8782 and entering the access code 9341856401. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://zoom.us/join Enter meeting Code: 9341856401 and then password clinton23.

9:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

9:15 a.m. Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

Coronavirus/COVID-19 update

CONSENT AGENDA

- RESOLUTION 2022-55: Retirement Sheriff's Office
- RESOLUTION 2022-56: Appointment Sheriff's Office
- RESOLUTION 2022-57: Property Tax Suspension Request 427.9 Fallesen
- RESOLUTION 2022-58: Property Tax Suspension Request 427.8 Various
- RESOLUTION 2022-59: Order disclaiming interest in property in favor of the City of Clinton

RESOLUTIONS

- RESOLUTION: Home Base Iowa award Baer
- RESOLUTION: Home Base Iowa award Ingram
- RESOLUTION: Set a public hearing for the proposed County FY23 budget
- RESOLUTION: Set seasonal County Conservation Board employee wages
- MOTION: Authorize a letter of support for a USDA grant for the City of Clinton Lafeyette Building project

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. Mental Health Region update
- 2. County Historic Preservation update
- 3. Communications Union proposal County response

9:45 a.m. Public Hearing

The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit public comments on the proposed maximum tax levy for fiscal year 2023.

10:00 a.m. Public Hearing

The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit public comments on the proposed construction of a storage shed for secondary roads in Lost Nation.

10:30 a.m. Public Hearing

The Supervisors will conduct a public hearing to solicit public comments on a proposed text amendment to the County Zoning Ordinance Section 4.2.13.